

IN PURSUIT OF PROFESSIONAL EXCELLENCE
Statutory body under an Act of Parliament
(Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)

Campus Placement Drive for Young Company Secretaries National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Institute of Company Secretaries of India (ICSI) is constantly making efforts for enhancing the opportunities for placement of the Members and conducting Placement Drives on a regular basis. The primary objective of the Placement Drives is to provide a platform for the Company Secretaries and to offer best talent available to the Corporates. We are pleased to inform that the placement opportunities are available at National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Details of the Campus Placement Drive - National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Position	Management Trainee (At the time of joining).
	Deputy Manager (After successful completion of 6 months of probation period).
No. of Positions (Tentative)	8 (Eight) {Enforcement -4; Inspection-1;
	Investor Service Cell and UCC-3}
Job Location	Mumbai
Annual CTC	Rs. 8.00 Lakhs per annum
Eligibility	ACS Membership of the ICSI between
	1st May 2023 to 20th November 2023
Commencement of Registration	21st November 2023, 2.00 pm
Last date for Registration	27 th November 2023, 2.00 pm
Registration Link	https://forms.gle/iU6tFqhLtvgucepn9
Joining Date (Tentative)	December 2023 Onwards

MODALITIES:

- 1. Essential Qualification: Associate Membership (ACS) of the ICSI & Full Time Graduation.
- 2. Candidate should not have work experience (POST qualification) 6 months or more than that.
- 3. **Minimum Marks**: Throughout 60% or equivalent (10th, 12th and Graduation)
- 4. Maximum Age Limit: 27 years (As on 20th November 2023).
- 5. Final selection will be decided by the NSE interview panel based on purely eligibility & competency.
- 6. Merely registering for the Placement Drive by filling up the registration form does NOT guarantee selection or interview of any candidate.
- 7. Canvassing in any form, for selection in the Placement Drive shall lead to disqualification.

The ICSI extends its best wishes to all eligible candidates and looks forward to their active participation. For queries, please write at placement@icsi.edu.